Locally anchored bank with strong emphasis on
personal customer experience

55.8%

Nykredit and Spar Nord operate on a common operating platform
with the same products, providing for a smooth integration process

Common operating platform and products

11

IT-platform

Pension

Asset
mgmt.

Mortgage
lending

Insurance

Spar Nord and Nykredit know each other
well

Operational platform with common
systems, partners and products

Common values

Solid foundation for a value-creating
merger for all parties

We will continue to be an active and engaged partner in all
operational partnerships

12

Note: 1) Excluding Legacy derivatives (+DKK 18m); 2) Based on LTM Q3 2024

Consolidated income and business volumes (LTM Q3 2024)
- The transaction adds critical volume for Nykredit’s bank activities

Condensed income statement (DKKm) Nykredit

Net interest income 14,447

Net fee income 5,437

Spar Nord Pro forma Index

3,618 18,065 125

1,519 6,956 128

Other income 1,463 585 2,048 140

Income 21,344 5,723 27,067 127

Costs (6,795) (2,719) (9,514) 140

Business profit before impairment charges 14,549 3,003 17,552 121

Impairment charges for loans and advances 177 42 219 124

Profit before tax1 14,727 3,047 17,774 121

x x x x x

Business volumes (DKKbn) Nykredit Spar Nord Pro forma Index

Loans excluding repo 1,566 60 1,626 104

- of which mortgage loans 1,466 - 1,466 100

- of which bank loans 100 60 160 160

Deposits 119 75 194 163

Consolidated financials

Nykredit pro forma consolidated earnings
are expected to increase by 21% as a result

of the acquisition2 (before synergies)

Overview of consolidated income statement and business volumes (LTM Q3 2024)

Bank lending

Bank loans and deposits are set to increase
significantly by approx. 60% as a result of

the transaction

Mortgage lending

The acquisition will not affect Nykredits
mortgage lending significantly, as Spar Nord

is already a Totalkredit partner